Form PTO-1595

07-14-2000

OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	NLY	Patent and Trademark Office				
101404057						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy there		Attorney Docket No: 708-5 PCT				
Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen Barone	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
76 Village Hill Drive Dix Hills, New York 11746		Optic Technologies, LLC 76 Village Hill Drive				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠No	City: Dix Hills	State: New York Zip: 11746				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐Yes ⊠No					
Execution Date: May 19, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US99/25161	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:				
mailed: Name: Peter DeLuca, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed					
Internal Address:		to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Dilworth & Barrese, LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
City: Uniondale State: NY Zip: 11553	(Attach duplicate of					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true				
Peter DeLuca	212	Luno 16, 2000				
Registration No. 32,978 Name of Person Signing Signature June 16, 2000 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:3_						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
13/2000 ASCOTT 000000074 PCTUS9925161 Assistant Commissioner for Patents						
Box Assignments FC:581 40-00 9P Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for						
Teviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of						

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0625

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Stephen Barone hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSI	GNEE:					
		Electro-Optic Technologies, LLC				
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
		76 Village Hill Drive				
		Address				
		Dix Hills, New York 11746				
		I I C A				
		<u>USA</u> Nationality				
1.1		A COLONIE				
and the	success	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
[X] the	e entire ı	right, title and interest				
[] an u	undivide	edpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
[V] an	d in all f	foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
		and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
	•	·				
	<u>_MO</u>	TION DETECTORS AND OCCUPANCY SENSORS WITH IMPROVED SENSITIVITY,				
		ANGULAR RESOLUTION AND RANGE (title of invention)				
		(Liero of Internation)				
and wh	ich is fo	ound in				
(-)	r 1	TLC material amplication exposured on exposured to be provided				
(a) (b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.				
(c)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on U.S. application Serial Nofiled on				
(d)	[X]	U.S. provisional application Nos. 60/106,323 and 60/143,209				
(u)	[A]	filed on October 30, 1998 and July 9, 1999, respectively.				
(e)	[]	U.S. Patent No issued				
(f)	[X]	PCT application No. PCT/US99/25161				
(1)	[A]	filed on October 27, 1999.				
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding				
	LJ	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.				
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in				
(5)	[]	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any				

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0626 continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREO	F, I/We have hereunto s	et hand and seal this 5/19/	OO (Date of signing).	
WARNII	G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.				
Stephen	types Bon Barone	arone	Dated Dated	9, 20 00	
			Dated		
			Dated	·	
			Dated	·	
If ASSI	GNOR is a legal en	tity complete the follow	ving information		
		Type or print the name of the above pers authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGN			
NOTE:		Title ration or legalization is neces 35 USC 261. Use next page		or legalized then it will only be prima facie	
		[] Notarization	or Legalization Page Added.		

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010906 FRAME: 0627